

## **News Release**

## **Caza Gold Holds Annual General Meeting**

*Vancouver, Canada – June 22, 2011 – Greg Myers, CEO and President of Caza Gold Corp.* (CZY: TSX-V and FSE: CZ6), announces that the Company held its Annual General meeting on June 16, 2011.

At the AGM, Messrs. Bradford Cooke, Greg Myers, Anthony Hawkshaw, Stewart Lockwood, and Philip Yee were re-elected to the Board of Directors for the ensuing year. The Company welcomes the appointment of Mr. Gregg Wilson as Vice-President of Shareholder Communications.

The Company has granted 1.59 million stock options with an exercise price of \$0.375 and which are exercisable for a period of five years and subject to vesting provisions.

CAZA GOLD CORP. *Per:* 

/s/ Greg Myers

## **Greg Myers** *President and CEO*

**About Caza Gold Corp.** – Caza Gold is a junior resource company focused on the acquisition and exploration of strategic gold properties in Mexico and Latin America. In 2011, the Company plans to drill the prospective Santiago and Moris properties in Mexico and explore its large portfolio of high sulfidation, epithermal gold properties in Nicaragua.

**For more information -** Please contact Gregg Wilson at Toll Free: 1-877-684-9700, tel: (604) 685-9750, fax: (604) 685-9744, Email: <u>gregg@cazagold.com</u>, website, <u>www.cazagold.com</u>

"Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release."

## CAUTIONARY DISCLAIMER – FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

Certain statements contained herein constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of applicable securities laws. All statements that are not historical facts, including without limitation statements regarding future estimates, plans, objectives, assumptions or expectations of future performance, are "forward-looking statements". We caution you that such "forward-looking statements" involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties, as discussed in the Company's filings with Canadian securities agencies. The Company expressly disclaims any obligation to update any forward-looking statements other than as required by applicable law. We seek safe harbour.